Village of Princeville

Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting

March 19, 2019 7:00 p.m.

The Princeville Village Board met on the above date and time at the Village Hall, 206 N. Walnut Street, Princeville, Illinois 61559. President Troutman called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

ROLL CALL

Roll call showed the following board members were physically present: President Troutman, Trustee Gilroy, and Trustee Haley. Absent: Trustee Sutherland, Trustee Geiger, Trustee Ehnle, and Trustee Delbridge. A quorum was not present for the meeting. Other Village members present: Assistant to Treasurer J. Delbridge and Clerk Wilson.

President Troutman declared a quorum was not present to hold a "meeting" as defined by the Illinois Open Meetings Act, Act 5ILCS 120/1.02; Trustee Gilroy and Trustee Haley were in agreement. President Troutman apologized and advised the next Regular Board Meeting would be held at 7 p.m., Monday, April 1, 2019, at the Village Hall.

End time: 7:01 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Spencer Wilson, Clerk Village of Princeville, Illinois